



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001193  
Date            2 June 2017

### ***Penalty Charge Notices***

#### **Request:**

1. How many motorists living within the WV postcode area have successfully appealed against penalty charge notices issued to them for entering a bus lane in Wolverhampton during the first three months of 2017? [From 1 January 2017 – 31 March 2017 105 representations / appeals, received from motorists living within the WV postcode area, were successful.](#)
2. How many motorists living beyond the WV postcode area have successfully appealed against penalty charge notices issued to them for entering a bus lane in Wolverhampton during the first three months of 2017? [From 1 January 2017 – 31 March 2017 140 representations / appeals, received from motorists living outside the WV postcode area, were successful.](#)